CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DATE May 7, 2024 NUMBER 267-2024

TITLE: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO MODIFY THE
CONTRACT FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE NJDOT 2020 ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS WITH CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC., 4
COPPOLA STREET, NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 07110, FOR ADDITIONAL
CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION, MILLING, PAVING AND
STRIPING FOR AN ADDITIONAL $43,772.50 MAKING THE NEW AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $563,654.89.

WHEREAS, the City Council did authorize the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk to execute
an agreement with Cifelli & Son General Construction, 4 Coppola Street, Nutley, New Jersey
07110 in the amount of Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars
and Ten Cents, ($519,882.39) as per Resolution #180-2022 for the NJDOT 2020 Roadway
Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 is to increase to add additional concrete sidewalk
construction, milling, paving and striping on North Day Street (between Park Ave-Washington
St); Hillyer Street (between Ward St-East Orange Border) and Hickory Street (between Central
Ave-Reynolds St); and

WHEREAS, the request to modify the contract was found to be justifiable by the project
consultant Pennoni Associates and the Director of Public Works/Engineering; and

WHEREAS, Cifelli & Son General Construction, did submit Change Order No. 1 in the
amount of $43,772.50 (+8.4%); and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 are required to be approved for the construction of the
NJDOT 2020 Roadway Improvements, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Orange Township has prepared the
necessary Certificate of Availability of Funds certifying that funds are available for this change
order in Account No. G-02-00-701-202-000 ($43,772.50),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of
Orange Township that Change Order No. lare hereby approved thereby increasing the amount of
the Agreement by Forty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents
($43,772.50).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby
authorized to execute and deliver all such documents and agreements required to authorize and
approve such change order.

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY w
. 7 A e



Adopted: May 7, 2024

Joyce L. Lanier
City Clerk

Tency A. Eason
Council President

~



CITY OF ORANGE
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS
GRANT TRUST ACCOUNT

|, Nile Clements, Chief Financial Officer for the City of Orange, do hereby certify to the best of my
knowledge and belief that ther are now sufficient funds in the following Grant account(s) to Contract with:

Vendor Name: Cifelli & Son General Contractors
Address#1: 81 Franklin Ave.

City: Nutley
State: NJ
Zip Code; 07110

Purpose: Additional concrete sidewalk construction,
milling, paving and striping

Fund: Current Fund - Grants
Account Name NJDOT Various Streets Grant 2020
Account Numbers(s): G-02-00-701-202-000

Balance Before 159,308.61
Requested 43,772.50
Balance After 115,536.11

Vendor ID: CIFEL020
Purchase Order #: 21-01123
Additional Resolution Amount; $43,772.50

New Amount not to exceed: $563,654.89

Division Head ' Date

: %E.fle e'ge"m‘w 42212024

Chief Financial Officer Date



amatd IRA ’ H
NEW JERSLY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL ATD AND ECONOMIC DEVELOFMENT E I [T
CHANGE ORDER - STATE AID PROJECTS
[Prolect HIDOT X2t Yishes pisg
Muskipality  CITV OF ORANGE
Coanty EDIEX COUNTY
[Cantructor Latdli ik Som Ovacrl Cosmructos, |m:
Fﬁ dance with th project Sapph y Spacification, the foleming are changes in the contract.
|Location xntf Reasen far Chaage {Anach additional :beets i required)
B o, Raxriptien Uals Ouapiity (4 UshiPrice Ansual
Reductions
3 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED Y 9000 3 0.01 5 (5.90)
s DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, §*
THICK, [F & WHERE DIRECTED Y 1,326.00 H sol 3 (13.26)
[ HOT MIX ASPHALT 5.3M64 SURFACE COURSE TON 192.60 1 BN 3 {15,935.30)
’ HOTMIX ASPHALT 19064 BASE COURSE; 4™
THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED TON 3200 H 100 H {292.00)
-] HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR Y 49,00 $ o $ Q.89)
10 RESET MANHOLE CASTING, SANITARY SEWER,
USING EXGSTING CASTING uNIT 34 00 5 1.00 5 (34.00)
m RESET MANHOLE CASTING, SANITARY SEWER,
USING NEW CASTING NI 4.00 $ 00.00 $ (2/000.00)
12 RESET WATER VALVE BOX UNIT 5400 H 10 H (34.00)
1 RESET GAS VALVE BOX UNIT 2100 H 1.00 3 (23.04)
b1 ] RESET EXISTING CASTING UNTT 10.00 H 930.00 $ {9,500.00)
16 1" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENS PIPE UNTTS .00 $ 30.00 5 (400:00)
” CGUIDE SIGN, TYPE-GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS UNTT 100 $ 100.00 4 £2,100.00)
13 CONCRETE SIDEWALX, 4" THICK 5Y 174,70 $ 9,00 3 (12,1230}
1 9*X 18" CONCAETE VERTICAL CURB P 153,00 ) K 3 {9,162 %0)
b2 ] DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE UNIT m E 14000 $ {300-00)
Total Redurtions s ($2.454.45)
Extrm
4 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS 5Y 7.5 $ 425 3 3rtez
15 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED 6" THICK sY 11800 H .00 § 921620
u TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC,
4" YELLOW F 310.00 H 145 $ 1,168.0
1 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LWFE THERMOPLASTIC,
4" WHITE LF 11500 H )63 H ne
u TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC,
24* WHITE F 14500 3 313 5 76115
u TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE
THERMOPLASTIC 3F 15).00 H 528 $ 526328
. TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4* THICK, I & WHERE
DRECTED UNIT 34T.00 3 LK H I4T00
" FERTILIZING & SEFDING. TYPE A-3, [P & WHERE
DMRECTED f14 147,90 3 L.00 3 24700
L] STRAW MULCHING, IF & WHERE DIRECTED l14 347.00 3 100 H 34700
» ASPHALT PRICE ADASSTMENT LS 2756 § B0.00 $ 1104592
» FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT LS 358 H 4,00 3 1411640
Tolal Kxitnd 5 3037142
Supplenotals
RECONSTRUCT TYPE B INLET WITH NEW !
51 CASTING UNET L3 1,856.00 H 535000
$1 §* PYCPIP2 SCHEDULE 38 LF 2000 § 2.00 H 9,640.00
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE .
53 VARIABLE THICKNESS T 1.00 § 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
RECONSTRUCT TYPE £ INLET WITH NEW
-4 CASTING T 100 § 1,500.00 5 1,500.00
5 ORNAMENTAL GATE 4" WIDE UNIT Ioo % 1,200.00 H 1,290
34 RESET BRICK PAYERS sY 2000 § 100.00 3 2,000.00
37 REMOVAL OF FAVEMENT sY 89225 § 100 $ 11,343.02
54 HMA MILLING, 1" QR LESS (MERRIL COURT) 57 AP [ £-.] 3 46,1594
Total Suppicmoatals [] [TX-TF)
Amour! of Origiml] Conarsct 3 519232.39 Extta § 5037349
Adjusted amoum Based op Changs. $ 26365489 Supplemenal_$  45,394.46
Orders 1 & Piral
Reduction §  (52,594.45)
$ Clunge ln Cantract [ Xry.] Total Change 5 43,711.50
[{#) ncrease of (<) Pecrenec)
o~
‘ N
Rngaur) {Dake}
Proalay Offont ()
Accaplad Approvel
Crarsien) {Dwie} ir Mosager) oaTh
aren of Lol AHY
(Submit four (d) coples to thr Loca) Ald Dlstrict Offica)

COART0001 2020 NJOD'

T Varkovs Smeats Puy App




CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DATE __April 5, 2022 ' NUMBER 180-2022

TITLE: A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 370-2021 ENTITLED “A
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT FOR THE
2020 NN DOT ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO CIFELLI & SON GENERAL
CONTRACTING, 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 07110 IN
THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $521,308,89” MAKING THE NEW AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $519,882.39.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution #370-2021, adopted August 4, 2021, the City Council did
authorize the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement with Cifelli & Son General
Contracting for the NJDOT 2020 Roadway Improvements to North Day Street (between Park
Ave-Washington Sf), Hillyer Street (between Ward St-E.O. Border) and Hickory Street
(between Central Ave—Reynolds St); and

' | WHEREAS, Resolution #370-2021 was adopted on Aungust 4, 2021 to award the contract for
$519,882.39. However, the tabulation spreadsheet had incorrect amounts for the following:

Bidder’s Name Incorrect Calenlation Correct Calculation
Total Total
Cifelli & Son General Contracting, $521,308.89 $519,882.39
Inc.
Nutiey, New Jersey
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. $689,185.43 $689,262.87
Nutley, New Jersey

WHEREAS, a determination has been made that the aforementioned error needs o be
corrected and that the do not exceed amount should be $519,882.39; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Orange Township has prepared the

necessary revised Certificate of Availability of Funds, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made part hereof;, and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Council of the
City of Orange Township be and hereby authorizes to decrease the contract amount by
$2,000.00 making the new amount not to exceed $519,882.39

Adopted: April 5, 2022

e N iy

J\yfe L L@xcr\ 7 Ken#7. Coley

City Clerk Council President

—

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY
R Mt




—_—

el

bl e ——

.t

.

L

Al

fm ;:gmirm- 1w HOT un.mfm o umu
33 % e

SR ;p




Fom W'9 Request for Taxpayer Give form to the
(Rev. Octabar 2007) ldentification Number and Certification Loieatar. Do not
Dapartment of the Traseury send to the RS,
Inwmal Revenus Sarvice [
Htmhahommmhmmmm)
| Cifelti & Son General Construction, ine,
g Mmm.nmmm
5
Check appeoprisie box: [ InciviculSole propristor Coporsion (T Pastrarsiip
g Dwﬁwwmmm.mmwmwm.&mm.hmmb ....... Um'
s 3 othwr towe trstruction » )
g m-.mmm,mm.amm.) Requester’s name and acidress (optional
4 Coppola Streat
1 Clty, state, and 21P covte
Nutlay, New Jersey 07110
8 mmmmmm
|ﬂ T@ identification Nllmberﬁﬁi —_
:nt«ywrﬂummwmwm mmmmustmmmmgsmmufm o avold [ Bociel socurity rumiber
mmmmmhwmmwmmm F;'O\mv.r.hranddml ! {
mmwn or dﬂmm (] bmm&_ on m,
mrmmuanbw(EM.ﬂywdonMManmbmmmw-ﬂNonpugea. or
Nm.ltu\omuntlslnmmmmnuno.mmod&mmpmlbrgulddmumm Employer identiNcation number
number to enter. ) 22 | 3342350
Certification

Undorpondﬁndpcjury.lmtymt: i
1. mmwmmmmbwwmkfmﬁuﬂmnu

puhlu’ml Wmmh mlm‘y- “ml Gl'!lhd
Purpose of Form orgmnummwnmsmmrummhumhuwor
A person who Is mndtoﬁrolnlnfonnuthnmmwm)m Stutes,
IRS mmmmrmm taxpayer Identification number () ® An esiate {oﬂmmlbrdcnm).or
W,WM%M%W&?% &?wmmmhmw
abandonment of 23 propm.wnhuﬂmarm.u sulm-l' Partn
Contributions you madie to an | Indeorbunxinmmm' mwmmuh:m
Uumw-ﬂmwﬂwau.sﬂwuganaa %‘W““mewm'm“m
Aien), Correct parson such business. urihae, wmm.mw-a
requesting it (the requester) and, toy mmmm,nmhwwmm
1. Certify that the TIN are is cormact & pastner is a foreign person, and the withholding tax,
thfulmﬁ.;‘nbcmby:uw {or you are Th«m.nywmau.&ptmp?mhamhn

withhold] shire of pemership
wp‘lm]f.! y Iglho “.frorn income. "8 on your o

» Your sliocabie any income mmmmmwsm&nmm

al m.orpmhmhmmwmmmmm its U8, withholdin,
foreion partners’ share of effactively connaciee: farc! on s allosaime moen mm'mm'&"m" Pl
Note. ¥ a " waﬁ?nm&?m%wgm mm.m«mﬂmhmummhm
um%mﬂombmw-s.




COORTINO0! -2020 NJOOT Variows Sivets Puy App

ewnd (LY 1
NEW JERSKY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT |: I Q417724
CHANGY ORDER - STATE AID PROJECTS
[Praject NIDOT M0 ing
Muuicipalily  CITY OF ORANGE
Couaty ESSEX COUNTY
Contructor Cufalli i Sou Cwaeral Conmustion, |
ta sccordance with the project Supplementasy Spaciiieaiios, the follewia g 4rt chunges in the eontrat,
ILoestion and Reasen for Chanpe (Actach additioos) shests if required)
Bea Mo, Reatrintian, Unlt Dugstity () LUnitFrice Anasal
Reducticas
3 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED cY 190.00 ] 4,01 3 (5.20)
s PENSE GRADED AGGRECATE BASE COURSE, ¢*
THICK, [F & WHEERE DIRECTED sY 132600 % o.a1 $ (13.2¢)
] HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE TON 19260 3 33.00 H (45,995,509
P HOT MIX ASPHALT 19064 BASE COURSE; 4~
THICK, [F & WHERE DIRECTED TON 19100 3 .00 3 291.00)
-] HOT MIX ASPHALT PAYEMENT REFAIR 5y £2.00 3 a0l ¥ {.69)
10 RESET MANHOLE CASTING, SAMITARY SEWER,
USING EXISTING CASTING UNIT 3400 $ .00 $ a4.0m
m RESET MANHCLE CASTING, SANITARY SEWER,
USING NEW CASTING UNw 400 ] 500.00 ] 1,000.00)
1 RESET WATER VALVE BOX uNT 400 I 100 s (54.00)
L] RESET GAS VALVE BOX UNIT .00 H 1.00 H 23.00)
" RESET EXISTING CASTING UKIT 1000 5 $40.00 $ {5.500.00)
16 3" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE POE UNITS 3.00 3 50.00 $ (49000}
1 OUDE SIGN, TYPE-CA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS UNTT .00 H 100.00 $ (2.100.00}
n CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK 5Y 17570 $ 49.00 3 {I3,131.30}
1y $"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB L® 355.00 3 2T 30 3 9,762 30)
w DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE NTT 1M $ 150.00 - (300,00
Tetal Reductiony s (SLE¥4.45)
Extyms
(] HMA MILLING. 3" OR LESS 5Y A § 415 ] 337192
1} CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED &~ THICK sy 11880 3 nw 3 9218
n TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC,
A* YELLOW LF 120,00 3 368 $ 1,16800
n TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC,
4" WHITE ¥ 11590 3 368 s H¥T5
2 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC,
24" WHITE LF 145,00 3 528 13 T61.15
u TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONGLIFE
THERMOPLASTIC 5F 15040 3 213 H 1,262 2%
" TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4* THICK, TF & WHERE
DRECTED UMLT M H 100 34700
» FERTILIZING & SEFDING. TYPE A-3, IF & WHERE
DIRECTED E14 141.60 H 100 $ 347.00
k] STRAW MULCHING, IF & WHERE DMRECTED hig 347.00 $ 100 H 00
ki ASPHALY PRICE ADJUSTMENT Ls 75 $ 800.00 $ 12,0992
» FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT LS 3519 5 400,00 $ 4,116.40
“Tolal Eriras s 393724
Sapplenestab
RECONSTRUCT TYPE B INLET WITH NEW
51 CASTING U 100 3 [RELY $ 5,550.00
31 §° PVC PIPE SCHEDULE 35 LF 1000 § 192,00 H F.640.00
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
53 VARIABLE THICKHESS U 003 1,500.00 5 L.500.00
RECONSTRUCT TYPE R INLET WITH NEW
54 CASTING UNIT 100 § 1,500,00 3 1,500.00
b 2] QRNAMENTAL OATE 4 WIDE UNTT 100 § 1,100.00 ) 1,10000
546 RESET BRICK PAVERS sY 000 § 100.00 3 3,000.00
8.7 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT sY 892251 § 100 3 [pX LER
54 HMA MULING, 17 OR LESS (MERRLL COURT) 5Y Nt 500 3 6,755.44
Total Suppleaentals 3 594
Aot oF Qrigloal Contraci 5 51918239 Extn § 5037349
Adfusied amousd Based on Clang: $ 56345489 Supplenseaxll § 45,9445
Ordets | & Finl
Rofucion 1 (SLIMAS)
$ Charge 1n Coneract EXrs.] Toml Change §  43,772.50
[0#) Lozt oF [<) Dretrense)
Ao
= sy
[ {Dake}
Ovetlay Ottt (Deta}
Ancepiad Approved
i) [™) i Mesagw) oarR
(Beurons of Lacal AN
Submbt four (4) copies co the Local Afd Disirkt Offics)




CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey
DATE __ April 5, 2022 NUMBER 180-2022

TITLE: A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 370-2021 ENTITLED “A
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT FOR THE
2020 NJDOT ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO CIFELLI & SON GENERAL
CONTRACTING, 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY 07110 IN
THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $521,308.89” MAKING THE NEW AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED §519,882.39.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution #370-2021, adopted August 4, 2021, the City Council did
authorize the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement with Cifelli & Son General
Contracting for the NJDOT 2020 Roadway Improvements to North Day Street (between Park
Ave-Washington St), Hillyer Street (between Ward St-E.Q. Border) and Hickory Street
(between Central Ave—Reynolds St); and

' WHEREAS, Resolution #370-2021 was adopted on August 4, 2021 to award the contract for
$519,882.39. However, the tabulation spreadsheet had incorrect amounts for the following:

Bidder’s Name Incorrect Caleunlation Correct Calculation
Total Total
Cifelli & Son General Contracting, $521,308.89 $519,882.39
Inc.
Nutley, New Jersey
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. $689,185.43 $689,262.87
Nutley, New Jersey

WHEREAS, a determination has been made that the aforementioned error needs to be
corrected and that the do not exceed amount should be $519,882.39; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Orange Township has prepared the

necessary revised Certificate of Availability of Funds, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made part hereof, and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Council of the
City of Orange Township be and hereby authorizes to decrease the contract amount by
$2,000.00 making the new amount not to exceed $519,882.39

Adopted: April 5, 2022

KenyJ. Coley
City Clerk Council President

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY
Y R M




I ."m-.. ul1.. m-.#hc.ud\...

n,. Taar LTt
=",
-

Lo

L ._..ﬁf..,.._ v

o

S

iy 3

N

{
i

i
L3

Tﬁ#l@ﬁ}r&é

AT

Uﬂ..u.,.?u@;f..;
ETAN T

ACTOR Bent

gt

4
-t
b
)3?‘ ;

T

B,

AUENA
SUANCE

R

8
TS

bie oF yaitieidly

an

ON, ING.

‘,{

¥

I+

Tiny, GcilizLin 13 NOT inyx:

N

ONBTRY

o

(

(CA

b TAXPAYER IDENTIF(L

;

DALMA G

7

N GEN

]
8
TN

LAY

'

IFELLF & §

: .n.l..» N ,...Amr_lu,"aw .n-.r.

R S .

- RLE .
N N [Tl A . N -

P ——E L ST 1D S | BB Mol i ML o8 _im e s o b, s+ e e  n —r—— - - TS, —



Form W"9 Request for Taxpayer Give form to the
Wﬂ“ Idont.lﬂcatlon Number and Certification S0 & et
Name (as shown on your ncoma tax ) '

Clfelti & Son Ganera! Construction, inc.

&n&n-mm.nmmm

uﬁhdhwmm.mhmmm
] Othet (s00 instryctions) &

Mm:mmm,mm.um:m
4 Coppola Street

Cly, state, and 21P code
Nutiey, New Jersay 07110

&
3
gé ﬁmmmﬂrmm 4 cavonson [ Partnarsiip

’g Uit aacount nurmbarts) hers optionsl)

T Identification Number

ammrnulnmmummmmwmmmanmUM1bavoid Sociel swcurity number
: mmmw& Part | inatnactio ontitivs, :
or ) s

ywrmpbynrldmtfﬂmonmbw(ﬂm.Hyoudonothsvonnmnbt.mmwhm-mvonmoa. or

M.Ithmtl-lnmﬁmnmname,mmochmonmouorgulddhuonumou

afign, s0i0 propristor,

number to snter,

N}, However, for
N page 3. For other

{
13

Cortification

Under penaties of perjury, I certify that: .
1, m.mmbwlhownmﬂafmmhmywhmwldmﬁﬁaﬁonnumbq(criam

Purpose of Form

Agenonvmols uimdtoﬁlumlnfommbnmmwm:m
[ mmobuhy'mroomhxmcrl
mupon,farmnpio.mmmmu.mm
mmﬂgﬂmhﬂmmmﬁ.muhm
abandonment of ssoired , Canceliation L or
e T
W8 only if us.

it S EUALISL S U et

(he lnd.wlmapphpu,m:
1, Gertify that the TIN ara is corract {or ane
mnhgforcmbertogowbns:‘m (o you

2.Cuﬂyﬂmyoumnolwwm WP\'{MW.OI

a.cmmpﬂmﬁunbadmpmm HyouamgaUsS.
exampt payes. If applicable, are 8leG that gs a
us .your.:bﬂbh of inocoms from

number (TIN)

Stutos,

OMuum(oﬂlimm).or

S A domestic trust (as defined in ulations section
301.7701-7). ' Fos

wmmmml conduct
hdeuuumuhmouﬂmeuummwmquhgm
E:ryn.w&r muﬂ?ﬁ?h%m%?&mws
mmmm.-ﬁmumqumm
'Thmnhif.you (R Jeiosl - Ay o

(| g g a
partnership cong,
prwidoFIgmw-ﬁh .S,
Status and avoid withholg ©on your share of pertnership
The person

of s U.S, status and withholding
or e ot shas of et e oy o0

.m«mmmm B inthe
foliowing cases:

oTheU.&ownawlathdmﬂtymdnmmmiy.

]
:
!

j

Cal. No. 10239%






